MODEL Nos:
CHL100D
CHL110D
CHL120D
CHL150D
CHL151D
CHL500D
CHL500SD

of assembly is the same.
TROUBLESHOOTING CHART
SYMPTOM POSSIBLE CAUSE CORRECTIVE ACTION
Lamps will not 1. Bulb broken. 1. Replace bulb.
operate 2. Poor contact between 2. Check to see if lamp is
lamp and socket. securely installed into
socket.
3. Improper wiring. 3. Have unit checked by a
qualified electrician.
4. Incorrect voltage: 4. Have supply checked by
voltage at fixture too a qualified electrician
high/low
7
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL NO. SUPPLY REQUIRED OUTPUT PER LAMP
CHL500D 230V 50HZ 500W
CHL500SD 230V 50HZ 500W
CHL500TD 230V 50HZ 500W
CHL1000TD 230V 50HZ 500W
CHL150D 230V 50HZ 150W
CHL151D 230V 50HZ 150W
CHL100D 110V 50HZ 500W
CHL110D 110V 50HZ 500W
CHL120D 110V 50HZ 500W
REPLACEMENT BULBS
Replacement bulbs can be obtained from your local dealer or Clarke International Spares
Department